EAST HIGH SCHOOL SENIOR CALENDAR 2018-2019
Wednesday, September 12  	(9:00 AM) Senior Panoramic Picture: West Lawn

Friday, September 14 		School Pictures: Auditorium

Monday, September 17		(6:00 PM) Academic Awards Night

Friday, September 21		(7:00 PM) Homecoming Game: Williams Stadium

Saturday, September 22		(7:00 PM-10:00 PM) Homecoming Dance: Community Center Gym

Wednesday, October 3		(4:15 PM-7:30 PM) Parent/Teacher Conferences

Tuesday, October 16		(11:25 AM) MANDATORY Senior Graduation Meeting: Auditorium

Friday, October 19		School Picture Make-Ups: Auditorium

Tuesday, October 23		(8:00 AM-2:00 PM) Graduation Ordering: Cafeteria

Tuesday, October 23		(5:00 PM-7:00PM) Senior Parent Night + Graduation Ordering: Cafeteria

Tuesday, October 23		(3:30 PM-8:00 PM) FAFSA Help Night: Library

Wednesday, October 24		(3:30 PM-8:00 PM) FAFSA Help Night: Library

October 25-26			No School – Professional Development for Teachers

Monday, November 12		January graduates check name for diploma: Registrar Office

Saturday, November 17		Last day to submit senior photos
· Electronically to natalie.niemeyer@dmschools.org
· Hard copies to 3060N

November 21-23		No School – Thanksgiving Break

Thursday, November 29		(9:00AM-3:00PM) Blood Drive

Friday, November 30		Last day to order yearbook

Friday, December 7		Last day for paper graduation orders without late fee

Friday, December 14		Last day for online graduation orders without late fee

December 24-January 4		No School – Winter Break

Saturday, January 12		Last day to submit senior yearbook ads

Monday, January 21		No School – Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Saturday, February 9		(7:00-10:00 PM) Winter Formal: Community Center Gym

Wednesday, February 20		No School – ACT for Juniors

Wednesday, February 27		(4:15 PM-7:30PM) Parent/Teacher Conferences
· College Planning & Financial Aid Support

Thursday, March 14		Senior/Faculty Basketball Challenge 2:15pm – Cost $2.00

March 15-26			No School – Spring Break

Monday, April 8			(8:00 AM- 2:00 PM) Graduation orders delivery day: Cafeteria

Saturday, April 13		(7:30 PM-10:30 PM) Prom: Scottish Rite Masonic Center – 519 Park Ave.	
				(11:00 PM-3:00 AM) Post Prom: East High Gym & Cafeteria

Monday, April 22			(11:25AM-11:55AM) Senior class meeting: Main gym

Tuesday, April 30		(9:00AM-3:00PM) Blood Drive

Wednesday, May 1		(4:15 PM-7:30PM) Parent/Teacher Conferences
· College Planning & Financial Aid Support

Wednesday, May 8		Final deadline for all make-up work – no exceptions

Thursday, May 9			(8:30 AM) MANDATORY Senior Graduation Meeting: Main Gym
· Includes January graduates

Thursday, May 23		Last day of school for seniors

Thursday, May 23		(Doors at 10:00, Start at 10:30) Senior Brunch: Euclid Hy-Vee Room
Tickets on sale May 6-10 – Cost $10, only 200 tickets available

Thursday, May 23		(2:00 PM) MANDATORY Graduation & class day practice: Main Gym
· Cap and Gowns distributed directly following practice

Thursday, May 23		(6:00 PM) Awards Night: Community Center Gym

Friday, May 24			(2:15-3:25) Class Day: Main Gym   
		Mandatory for all seniors participating in Graduation ceremony

Saturday, May 25		(9:00 AM) Commencement: Drake Knapp Center – 2601 Forest Ave. 
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Senior Dues (includes tax)

$63.60 until Dec. 14 – no late fee!
$68.90 until Jan. 31
$74.20 until Feb. 22
$79.50 until Mar. 15
$84.80 until Mar. 30

Senior Dues Include:

Cap/Gown/Tassel
Diploma and Cover
Senior Medallion
Flowers
Rental of Knapp Center

Other senior items (announcements, apparel, etc.) can be purchased from Herff Jones for additional costs.
For questions/concerns about your senior dues items, or if you need information about other senior items (announcements, apparel, etc.), please contact Herff Jones by phone at: 

515-993-3809

Or visit their website at:

highschool.herffjones.com
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